english
Handheld Programmer BIS L-87_
englis
mer BIS
Quick Guide
Handheld Programmer

BIS L-87_
22
 Type designation
code
 Accessory (scope
of delivery)
Accessories
(optional, not
included in scope
of delivery)
BIS L – 87_ – 1 –008 – X – 000
Balluff Identification System
Series L Read/Write System
Hardware type
870 = Portable reader with integrated read/write head
for data carriers with Ø > 20 mm
871 = Portable reader with integrated read/write head
for data carriers BIS L-15_-XX
873 = Portable reader with integrated read/write head
for data carriers with Ø < 20 mm
Interface
1 = Bluetooth
Software type
008 = Balluff Software for BIS _-87x-...
Language
X = Multilingual
Additional features
000 =
001 =
002 =
003 =
004 =
005 =
Standard
With WLAN
With 1D barcode scanner
With 2D barcode/matrix scanner
With WLAN and 1D barcode scanner
With WLAN and 2D barcode/matrix scanner
Type Ordering code
Power supply 11023835
Type Ordering code
Replacement stylus (package of 5) 11023833
Docking Station 11023834
Handle 11023836
Appendix
Handheld Programmer
BIS L-87_
23
Features
Consisting of charger/power supply with 2.5mm jack plug, –
primary connector EURO, UK, US interchangeable (included), –
CE, UL approvals. –
Primary voltage Uprimary 100-240 VAC
Secondary voltage Usec 6 VDC ± 5 %
Input frequency Fprimary 50-60 Hz
Secondary current Isec 2,1 A
Ambient temperature range Ta −40 °C ... + 70 °C
Material PPE-V1-125 °C
Color black
Material number 11023835
Color black
Features
Consisting of charger/power supply with charge status indicator and charging cradle, –
primary connector EURO, UK, US interchangeable (included), –
CE, UL approvals. –
Charge status indicator
LED red  Battery charged
LED red flashing Battery charging
Primary voltage Uprimary 100-240 VAC
Secondary voltage Usec 6 VDC ± 5 %